
General $678,296

Capital Outlay $2,584,320

Pension $55,774

Special Education $668,425

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.717

Owner Occupied $3.842

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.950

Special Education $0.650

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.714

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$327,015

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$437,015Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $497,248,703

Owner Occupied $16,996,601

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $13,273,392

Total $527,518,696

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

11.4

6.8%

20.1

$44,728Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 124.040

9-12 38.085

128.032

40.237

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 168.090 174.235

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 180

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 4

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 52.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.3%

7

Classroom Staff 0.6

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 430

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 174

Educational Funds $12,626

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 0.00

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 174.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

2

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
30

2017-2018 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 5.965 5.965

405 N Humphrey Dr, Doland, SD  57436

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,610

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,132,449

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$234,066

$4,095

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $36,323

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $1,790,945 $287,041

Local $1,152,125

County $6,997

State $475,327

Federal $45,177

Total $1,679,626

$827,168

$0

$0

$0

$389,211

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$827,168 $389,211 $209

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$14,251

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$209

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$41,217

$198,502

$86,574

$0

$9,105

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,753

$0

$36,737

$11,777

$365

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,700

$129,649 $0

$77,002

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$99,272 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$196,608 $36,789 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,033,563

$11,973

$0

$25,719

$120,890

$53,200

$0

$68,320

$33,201

$37,759

$0

$0

$0

$22,652

$290,696

$1,634

$0

$6,788

$55,332

$29,431

$0

$23,290

$6,045

$5,257

$0

$0

$0

$2,935

$23,480

$4,095

$0

$43,142

$19,607

$11,533

$0

$62,565

$20,442

$52,285

$0

$0

$0

$2,334

$89,032

$644

$0

$2,340

$2,141

$5,108

$0

$24,234

$27,251

$32,930

$0

$0

$0

$7,741

$6,746

$0

$0

$9,040

$0

$0

$0

$35,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$30

$12,310

$0

$0

$19,989

$0

$893

$0

$0

$6,753

$660

$1,407,277 $421,408 $40,635$50,786$239,483 $191,421

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Doland School District 56-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$131,185 $129,123


