as of 11/7/2018

2017-2018 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

405 N Humphrey Dr, Doland, SD 57436

Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 430

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment	180
Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment	174
Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment	174.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	4
Home School ADM	0.00
December 2017 Federal Child Count*	30
% Special Needs Students*	16.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	52.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.7
Number of Graduates	7

^{*}Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,728
Avg Years of Experience	11.4
% with Advanced Degrees	6.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.1
Classroom Staff	0.6

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	2

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,610

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	5.965	5.965
KG-8	124.040	128.032
9-12	38.085	40.237
Total	168.090	174.235

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,626

State Aid Funding

Special Education Sparsity	\$0
•	\$110,000
	\$0 000 011 2
General Aid	\$327,015

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2017 Payable 2018 Taxable Valuations

\$527,518,696
\$13,273,392
\$16,996,601
\$497,248,703

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$678,296
Capital Outlay	\$2,584,320
Special Education	\$668,425
Pension	\$55,774
Impact Aid	\$0

2017 Payable 2018 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.717
Owner Occupied	\$3.842
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.950
Special Education	\$0.650
Capital Outlay	\$1.714
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

*District has opted out of General Fund levy

^{**}No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
ocal	\$1,152,125	\$827,168	\$389,211	\$209	Impact Aid	\$0
ounty	\$6,997	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
ite	\$475,327	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
ederal	\$45,177	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$131,185
otal	\$1,679,626	\$827,168	\$389,211	\$209	Other Enterprise	\$9,700

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,132,449	\$77,002	\$234,066	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,095	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$41,217	\$9,105	\$36,737	\$0
Administration Services	\$198,502	\$0	\$11,777	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$99,272	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$196,608	\$36,789	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$86,574	\$0	\$365	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$6,753	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$36,323	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,790,945	\$129,649	\$287,041	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,033,563	\$290,696	\$23,480	\$89,032	\$6,746	\$0
PK Instruction	\$11,973	\$1,634	\$4,095	\$644	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$25,719	\$6,788	\$43,142	\$2,340	\$9,040	\$30
Administration Services	\$120,890	\$55,332	\$19,607	\$2,141	\$0	\$12,310
Fiscal Services	\$53,200	\$29,431	\$11,533	\$5,108	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$68,320	\$23,290	\$62,565	\$24,234	\$35,000	\$19,989
Transportation Services	\$33,201	\$6,045	\$20,442	\$27,251	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$37,759	\$5,257	\$52,285	\$32,930	\$0	\$893
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,753
Co-Curricular	\$22,652	\$2,935	\$2,334	\$7,741	\$0	\$660
Total Expenditures	\$1,407,277	\$421,408	\$239,483	\$191,421	\$50,786	\$40,635

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.